
RFP 18MISC10, CONTRACT SERVICE AGENCIES FOR PRIVATE DUTY NURSING

CONTACT LIST

10.13.20     SR/kl

ACCESS NURSING SERVICES 
OF MARYLAND, INC. dba:  

ACCESS NURSING SERVICES

AUTOMATIC NURSING CARE 
SERVICES, INC. CROWNHILLS ENTERPRISES, INC. DELTA-T GROUP MARYLAND, 

INC.

Contact for Coordinating 
Assignments

Vendor # 19968
Crystal Swem, RN, BSN            

Clinical Director                                                  
410-321-5560

Vendor # 19402
Shella Augustin, COO

or                                                           
Ronald Emile, Office Manager                                        

301-408-2930

Vendor # 19969
Dr. Olayinka Akerele RN, MSN, DNP 

Director of Medical Services                  
410-630-1376

Vendor # 16443
Jackita Moore,

Lead Nursing Coordinator                                          
410-720-5363

shella.augustin@automaticnursingcare.com 
ronald.emile@automaticnursingcare.com

Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) $37.00 / HR. $38.40 / HR. $35.00 / HR. $39.00 / HR.

Registered Nurse (RN) $45.00 / HR. $45.00 / HR. $45.00 / HR. $44.00 / HR.

Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA) / 
Certified Medication Technician 
(CMT)

$22.00 / HR. $17.68 / HR. $27.00 / HR. $21.00 / HR.

MPS HEALTHCARE, INC. dba:  
CONTINUUM PEDIATRIC 

NURSING

MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES, 
INC.

PROFESSIONAL NURSING 
SERVICES, INC.

Contact for Coordinating 
Assignments

Vendor # 15116
Michael Winkler

Director of Nursing 443-
863-6993

Vendor # 12416
Barry Hellman, Director of Business 

Operations
or                                                         

Elizabeth Ouartey, Clinical Manager              
301-585-9595

Vendor # 12405
Tracey Link

Director of Scheduling                                      
410-683-9770

bahellma@maxhealth.com
elquarte@maxhelath.com

Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) $39.00 / HR. $45.89 / HR. $37.00 / HR.

Registered Nurse (RN) $44.00 / HR. $50.60 / HR. $50.00 / HR.

Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA) / 
Certified Medication Technician 
(CMT)

Not Available $24.00 / HR. Not Available

cswem@accessnursingmd.com olayinka@crownhillsenterprises.com jmoore@deltatg.com 

mwinkler@continuum-nursing.com t.link@pnsnursing.com 
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